

**CPI Europe AG** Wienerbergstrasse 9 1100 Vienna, Austria

FN 114425y HG Wien UID: ATU 37681807 DVR 0607274

**Ad-hoc Announcement** 

Vienna, 22 July 2025

## **CPI Europe AG: Changes in the Executive Board**

Radka Doehring and the Supervisory Board of CPI Europe AG today mutually agreed that Radka Doehring will leave the Executive Board as of 31 July 2025.

The change is due to personal reasons and Radka Doehring will continue to work for the company and take on the role of an authorised signatory.

Until further notice, Executive Board member Pavel Měchura will take over the responsibilities of Radka Doehring on the Executive Board.

The Supervisory Board is looking for potential candidates to join the Executive Board.

For further information, please contact:

## **Investor Relations and Corporate Communications**

Simone Korbelius Investor Relations and Corporate Communications T +43 (0)1 88 090 2291 M +43 (0)699 1685 7291 communications@cpi-europe.com Investor.Relations@cpi-europe.com

## For more on CPI Europe, visit our website: www.cpi-europe.com

Follow us on LinkedIn

